

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/220
Date request received:	22/10/2015
Date request responded to:	29/10/2015
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	Electronic systems

### Request Detail:

Electronic systems used in the Trust

the NHS and use of electronic systems within Trusts. Please can you supply information regards the following questions

1. What business intelligence benchmarking software they use(e.g. Dr Foster, CHKS?)
2. Do you currently use an real time A&E reporting system? If so which one?
3. Do you currently connect multiple data sources(e.g. SUS, Primary Care, Ambulance, Social Data)?
  - a. If so, which data do you current connect
  - b. If so, do you currently have a business intelligence system which connects these data sources?

### Response Detail:

1. What business intelligence benchmarking software they use(e.g. Dr Foster, CHKS)? **None. Although the Trust does submit data to NHS Benchmarking.**
2. Do you currently use an real time A&E reporting system? If so which one? **This is not relevant for this Trust.**
3. Do you currently connect multiple data sources(e.g. SUS, Primary Care, Ambulance, Social Data)? **Yes**
  - a. If so, which data do you current connect. **PAS (4 instances of iPM), Clinical system (eCR), Datix, Quality SEEL data**
  - b. If so, do you currently have a business intelligence system which connects these data sources? **A multi-dimensional data warehouse in SQL Server**